7127/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: WCR_Special Projects
Name: WCR Special Projects
Type: Targeted Monitoring
Subtype: Special Project
Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 5/24/2006

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: Miscellaneous projects supporting evaluation of waterbodies for various needs using the response monitoring code.
Objective: - buffalo river, effects of beaver dams on quality

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
GIBLIN, SHAWN M TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/24/2006  12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR

HAZUGA, MARK J TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 5/24/2006 Wisconsin DNR

HELSEL, DANIEL R COORDINATOR INACTIVE 5/24/2006 Wisconsin DNR

KOPERSKI, CYNTHIA A TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/24/2006 Wisconsin DNR

OLDENBURG, PATRICK S TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/24/2006 Wisconsin DNR

Provost, Scott M COORDINATOR COMPLETE  5/8/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments
Project Status Detail

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments
10009149 12 - Kinnickinnic River - Cth JJ [12]

563142 Apple River - Below Apple Falls Flowage Dam

183079 Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge

373416 Big Bass Lake - Deep Hole
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093057
623202
623223
063011
483088
623214
10020613
503139
10020610
183005
623201
10016410

10021103
10020619
10020609
483031
093154
503140
563132
013038
10020547
10020548
10008381
10055355
013029
10016869
013133
10016096

10022907
373390
10020629
563082
093110
273027
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Bob Lake - Deep Hole

Borst Valley Creek - Sth 121 Sec 2 And 11
Bruce Val Cr - Drwy-Cth D Sw Sec28

Buffalo River at Sth 37

Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI
Chimney Rock Creek - Dway Nwnw 31 T23r8
Clear Creek at Cty Hwy O

Collins Lake - Deep Hole

Doelle Creek at Doelle Road

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5

Elk Creek - Swede Valley Rd Tn Rd Nene Sec 14 T22 R9w

German Coulee - Upstream From First Bucholz
Roadcrossing

Hawkenson Valley Creek

Jenkins Valley Creek at Dayton Avenue
Keller Creek

Kinnickinnic River - Cth F Bridge

Lake Como - Center Of Lake

Lake Emily - Deepest Spot

Lake Mallalieu - Mid-Lake

Lake Sherwood - Deep Hole Just Above Dam
Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

Little Plover River Hoover Rd Site 12

MW:-1 Denitrification Project

Mason Lake - Deep Hole

Mc Ginnis Creek - 10 Feet Upstream Rainbow Drive
McGinnis Lake - Deep Hole

North Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Rd.

North Creek 510808 Reference Stream 2008
Pike Lake - Deep Hole

Pine Creek At Farm Crossing

Pine Lake - South Of Deep Hole

Popple Lake - Mid Of S Bay PI1

Potter Flowage - Deep Spot In Center Of Lake
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10008506 Ralph Herman X-Ing

10020611 Schmitt Creek

10020620 Sleighton Creek Downstream Of Atteln Barnyard
10020606 Soik Lagoon

10020549 Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

10020886 Sport Valley Cr (Trib To Borst Valley) 30 Yd Below Bridge
10008475 Station 12 Co Rd Ee

10008444 Sylla Rd.

10012667 Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

273042 Timber Creek at Bridge In York

10014003 Timber Creek - Cth G And Horgen Road Crossing
10020534 Timber Creek At Cth G

623226 Trib-Bruce Valley Creek - Tnrd Nwse Sec9
10008546 Trout Run Creek Losinski Rd 1000' Ds

10020544 Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
10020628 Unnamed Stream at Cth Jj

10020605 Unnamed Tributary At Dewey St

10020604 Upstream Of Un D1

10017417 Wilson Creek At Upper Most Cth V Crossing
10029993 Wilson Creek downstream from barnyard
10017791 Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

723259 Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

10022223 Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
093028 Wolf River - Cth Mm

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

175700 1 Mason Lake

179100 1 Mcginnis Lake

189800 1 Emily Lake

270200 1 Collins (Fish) Lake

1179900 7 Wisconsin River (At Castle Rock Lake)
1202900 1 Sleighton Creek

1377900 1 Lake Sherwood

1382700 1 Tenmile Creek

1402100 1 Little Plover River

Official Name
Mason Lake
McGinnis Lake
Lake Emily
Collins Lake
Wisconsin River
Sleighton Creek
Lake Sherwood
Tenmile Creek

Little Plover River
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1404200
1405200
1406300
1461100
1682300
1688300
1693500
1697800
1714200
1722000
1773000
1773700
1773800
1774700
1774900
1775000
1782500
1783100
1783500
1784900
1785500
1786700
1787500
1788900
1791500
1796700
1807200
1813900
2058000
2125600
2129400
2146000
2152100
2173900
2178400
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Local Water

Big Bass Lake

Pike Lake

Mcginnis Creek
German Coulee Creek
Wilson Creek
Jenkins Valley Creek
Clear Creek
Morrison Creek
Potter Flowage

Pine Creek

Schmitt

Local Water

Doelle Creek

Keller Creek

Trout Run Creek

Elk Creek

Borst Valley Creek
Sport Valley Creek
Chimney Rock Creek
Hawkinson Creek
Bruce Valley Creek
Local Water

Elk Creek-North Branch
Maule Coulee Creek
Timber Creek

North Branch Trempealeau River
Buffalo River

Cady Creek

Eau Claire River
Beaver Creek

Wolf River

Como Lake

Popple Lake

Bob Lake

Unnamed

Big Bass Lake

Pike Lake

McGinnis Creek
Unnamed

Wilson Creek
Jenkins Valley Creek
Clear Creek

Morrison Creek
Potter Flowage

Pine Creek

Schmitt Creek
Unnamed

Doelle Creek

Keller Creek

Trout Run Creek

Elk Creek

Borst Valley Creek
Sport Valley Creek
Chimney Rock Creek
Hawkinson Creek
Bruce Valley Creek
Unnamed

North Branch Elk Creek
Unnamed

Timber Creek

North Branch Trempealeau River
Buffalo River

Cady Creek

Eau Claire River
Beaver Creek

Wolf River

Como Lake (Bloomer Mill Pond)
Popple Lake

Bob Lake
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2489700
2601800
2601800
2607100
2614000
3000305

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
WTO071
WT082
WT089

Forms
Form Code

INORGANIC

Methods
Method Code
GRAB SAMPLE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Pine Lake, T29n R17w SO1
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Mallalieu Lake

Apple River

Local Water

Description

SPECIAL PROJECTS

SPECIAL PROJECTS

SPECIAL PROJECTS

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
9/27/2005
7/11/2006 10:30
8/2/2006 10:50
8/2/2006 12:30
8/2/2006 13:45
8/3/2006 10:15
8/3/2006 10:15
8/3/2006 11:15
8/3/2006 12:15
8/10/2006 15:45
8/15/2006 11:30
8/15/2006 13:30
8/17/2006 9:30
8/17/2006 16:45
5/9/2007 9:45

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Form Name

Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Method Description

SWIMS Project Summary

Pine Lake
Kinnickinnic River
Kinnickinnic River
Mallalieu Lake
Apple River

Unnamed

Start Date
10/1/2005
7/1/2006
7/1/2007

Water Grab Sample Guidelines and Procedures 2005

Field ID

BR1

11628156

PL1
LM1
ECR1
PL1
PL1
BL1
CL1
WR1
AR1
KR1
BPL1
LM1
UND2

Station ID
063011
273027
563082
563132
183005
093110
093110
093057
093154
093028
563142
483031
563082
563132
10020604

Station Name

Buffalo River at Sth 37

Potter Flowage - Deep Spot In Center Of Lake
Pine Lake - South Of Deep Hole

Lake Mallalieu - Mid-Lake

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5

Popple Lake - Mid Of S Bay PI1

Popple Lake - Mid Of S Bay PI1

Bob Lake - Deep Hole

Lake Como - Center Of Lake

Wolf River - Cth Mm

Apple River - Below Apple Falls Flowage Dam
Kinnickinnic River - Cth F Bridge

Pine Lake - South Of Deep Hole

Lake Mallalieu - Mid-Lake

Upstream Of Un D1

End Date
9/30/2006
9/30/2007
6/30/2008
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5/9/2007 11:05  COMPLETE SOIKLAGOON 10020606 Soik Lagoon

6/15/2007 9:20 COMPLETE LPRK-A 10020548 Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

6/15/2007 9:50  COMPLETE UND1-A 10020544 Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
6/15/2007 10:30 COMPLETE SPW-A 10020549 Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

6/15/2007 13:50 COMPLETE UND1-B 10020544 Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
6/15/2007 15:20 COMPLETE LPRH-A 10008381 Little Plover River Hoover Rd Site 12

6/15/2007 15:40 COMPLETE LPRE-A 10020547 Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

6/15/2007 16:30 COMPLETE SPW-B 10020549 Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

6/19/2007 COMPLETE LPRE-B 10020547 Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

6/19/2007 COMPLETE LPRH-B 10008381 Little Plover River Hoover Rd Site 12

6/19/2007 COMPLETE LPRK-B 10020548 Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

9/25/2007 COMPLETE 183079 Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge

5/8/2008 COMPLETE LS-1 013038 Lake Sherwood - Deep Hole Just Above Dam

5/8/2008 9:20 COMPLETE PL-1 373390 Pike Lake - Deep Hole

5/8/2008 10:00 COMPLETE BB-1 373416 Big Bass Lake - Deep Hole

5/8/2008 11:10  COMPLETE CL-1 503139 Collins Lake - Deep Hole

5/8/2008 12:20  COMPLETE EL-1 503140 Lake Emily - Deepest Spot

5/8/2008 14:45  COMPLETE ML-1 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

6/27/2008 8:40 COMPLETE BV1 623202 Borst Valley Creek - Sth 121 Sec 2 And 11

6/27/2008 9:00  COMPLETE BV2 10008444 Sylla Rd.

6/27/2008 9:10  COMPLETE SPC1 10020886 Sport Valley Cr (Trib To Borst Valley) 30 Yd Below Bridge
6/27/2008 9:37 COMPLETE CR1 623214 Chimney Rock Creek - Dway Nwnw 31 T23r8

6/27/2008 9:55 COMPLETE HC1 10021103 Hawkenson Valley Creek

6/27/2008 10:20 COMPLETE BRV1 623223 Bruce Val Cr - Drwy-Cth D Sw Sec28

6/27/2008 10:35 COMPLETE UNBV 623226 Trib-Bruce Valley Creek - Tnrd Nwse Sec9

6/27/2008 10:55 'COMPLETE NBECT 10008506 Ralph Herman X-Ing

6/27/2008 11:10 COMPLETE RC1 10008475 Station 12 Co Rd Ee

6/28/2008 7:25 COMPLETE EC2 623201 Elk Creek - Swede Valley Rd Tnh Rd Nene Sec 14 T22 R9w
6/28/2008 7:40 COMPLETE BV1 623202 Borst Valley Creek - Sth 121 Sec 2 And 11

6/28/2008 7:53 COMPLETE SPC1 10020886 Sport Valley Cr (Trib To Borst Valley) 30 Yd Below Bridge
6/28/2008 8:05  COMPLETE BV2 10008444 Sylla Rd.

6/28/2008 8:20 COMPLETE EC2 623201 Elk Creek - Swede Valley Rd Th Rd Nene Sec 14 T22 R9w
6/28/2008 8:25 COMPLETE CR1 623214 Chimney Rock Creek - Dway Nwnw 31 T23r8

6/28/2008 8:40  COMPLETE HC1 10021103 Hawkenson Valley Creek

6/28/2008 9:00 COMPLETE BRV1 623223 Bruce Val Cr - Drwy-Cth D Sw Sec28
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6/28/2008 9:13
6/28/2008 9:32
6/28/2008 9:50
10/1/2008 10:00
11/25/2008
11/25/2008

11/25/2008
12/2/2008
12/10/2008
5/7/2009

5/7/2009
5/7/2009
5/7/2009 11:25
5/7/2009 12:05
5/7/2009 12:35
9/29/2009
10/7/2009
10/7/2009
10/20/2009

11/17/2009 11:10
11/17/2009 11:10
11/17/2009 11:35
11/17/2009 11:35
11/17/2009 12:10
11/17/2009 12:10
11/17/2009 13:00
11/17/2009 13:00
11/30/2009 11:30
11/30/2009 11:30
11/30/2009 12:05
11/30/2009 12:05
11/30/2009 12:35
11/30/2009 12:35
11/30/2009 13:15

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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UNBV
NBECT
EC1
228

20090507-27-36

20090507-27-37
20090507-27-38
20090507-27-33
20090507-27-34
20090507-27-35

WIS RIVER-NEK
WISRIV-NEK
10-MILE
10-MILE

WIS RIV STH 21
WISRIVSTH21
WIS RIV CR
WISRIV-CR
WISNEK
WISNEK
10-MILE
10-MILE

WIS21

WIS21

WISCR

623226
10008506
10008475
10022907
483088
10016096

183079

10016869
10009149
10016410

10017417
10029993
10014003
10020534
273042
183079
10009149
483088
10016096

723259

723259

10012667
10012667
10022223
10022223
10017791
10017791
723259

723259

10012667
10012667
10022223
10022223
10017791

Trib-Bruce Valley Creek - Tnrd Nwse Sec9
Ralph Herman X-Ing

Station 12 Co Rd Ee

North Creek 510808 Reference Stream 2008
Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI

North Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Rd.

Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge
Mc Ginnis Creek - 10 Feet Upstream Rainbow Drive
12 - Kinnickinnic River - Cth JJ [12]

German Coulee - Upstream From First Bucholz
Roadcrossing

Wilson Creek At Upper Most Cth V Crossing
Wilson Creek downstream from barnyard

Timber Creek - Cth G And Horgen Road Crossing
Timber Creek At Cth G

Timber Creek at Bridge In York

Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge

12 - Kinnickinnic River - Cth JJ [12]

Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI

North Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Rd.

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam
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11/30/2009 13:15
12/14/2009 10:50
12/16/2009 10:00
12/16/2009 10:00
12/16/2009 10:50
12/16/2009 11:45
12/16/2009 11:45
12/16/2009 12:15
12/16/2009 12:15
1/4/2010
1/4/2010
1/4/2010
1/4/2010 11:05
1/4/2010 11:23
1/4/2010 11:23
1/4/2010 12:20
1/4/2010 13:15
1/19/2010 10:51
1/19/2010 10:51
1/19/2010 11:14
1/19/2010 11:14
1/19/2010 11:56
1/19/2010 11:56
1/19/2010 12:38
1/19/2010 12:48
1/26/2010 11:12
1/26/2010 11:12
1/26/2010 11:33
1/26/2010 11:35
1/26/2010 12:30
1/26/2010 12:30
1/26/2010 13:05
1/26/2010 13:05
2/16/2010 9:56
2/16/2010 9:56

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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WISCR
10-MILE
WIS RIV NEK
WIS RIV NEK
10-MILE
WIS 21

WIS 21

WIS RIV CR
WIS RIV CR
WIS 21

WIS RIV CR
WIS RIV NEK
WIS RIV NEK
10-MILE
10-MILE
WIS 21

WIS RIV CR
WIS RIV NEK
WIS RIV NEK
10-MILE
10-MILE
WIS 21

WIS 21

WIS RIV CR
WIS RIV - CR
WIS-NEK
WIS-NEK
10-MILE
10-MILE
WIS-21
WIS-21
WIS-CR
WIS-RIV CR
WI RIV NEK
WIS RIV NEK

10017791
10012667
723259

723259

10012667
10022223
10022223
10017791
10017791
10022223
10017791
723259

723259

10012667
10012667
10022223
10017791
723259

723259

10012667
10012667
10022223
10022223
10017791
10017791
723259

723259

10012667
10012667
10022223
10022223
10017791
10017791
723259

723259

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage
Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing

Wisconsin River at Plank Hill Landing
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2/16/2010 10:17 COMPLETE 10-MILE 10012667 Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

2/16/2010 10:17 COMPLETE 10-MILE 10012667 Tenmile Creek at Rangeline Rd Bridge

2/16/2010 11:17 COMPLETE WIS-21 10022223 Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage

2/16/2010 11:17 COMPLETE WIS-21 10022223 Wisconsin. R. - STH 21 below Petenwell Flowage

2/16/2010 11:41 COMPLETE WIS RIV CR 10017791 Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

2/16/2010 11:41 COMPLETE WIS RIV CR 10017791 Wisconsin River -- Castle Rock Dam

9/29/2010 COMPLETE 20100929-48-04 483088 Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI

10/12/2010 COMPLETE 20101012-56-07 10009149 12 - Kinnickinnic River - Cth JJ [12]

10/14/2010 CANCELLED 20101014-62-01 10016096 North Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Rd.

5/12/2011 12:30 COMPLETE 013133 McGinnis Lake - Deep Hole

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Competitive Project Greg Searle 2/1/2010

Guidance for FY11

Competitive Projects Greg Searle 1/3/2011

Workplanning Guidance

FY12

Competitive Projects Greg Searle 1/2/2012

Workplanning Guidance

FY13

FY112010-11 PROPOSED  Special Project Monitoring Studies Searle, Greg 1/31/2010

GUIDANCE FOR Guidance Document

MONITORING PROJECTS

SPECIAL PROJECTS This is guidance for this year's work! Searle, Greg 2/26/2008

GUIDANCE FOR FY09

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



